Meeting Summary Special Called Meeting Lamar County Board of Commissioners 5/23/23 10:00 a.m.

The meeting was called to order at approximately 10:00 a.m. on May 23, 2023. Present for the meeting were Chairman Traylor Vice-Chair Thrash, Commissioner Fletcher, Commissioner Lovett, Commissioner Thrash, County Administrator Townsend, and County Clerk Davidson. The meeting was available via Zoom.

- A. Vice-Chair Thrash made a motion to approve the Towaliga Judicial Budget. Commissioner Fletcher seconded the motion. Commissioner Lovett and Commissioner Gilles opposed the motion. Chairman Traylor made a motion to approve the Towaliga Judicial Budget breaking the tie of 2 to 2 motion. The motion passed 3-2.
- B. Commissioner Gilles made a motion to go into Executive Session for personnel. Vice-Chair Thrash seconded the motion. The board came out of Executive Session and resumed the meeting.
- C. Commissioner Lovett made a motion to table the McIntosh Trail Community Service board appointment until the Regular Business meeting until it was meeting rather than a workshop. Vice-Chair Thrash pointed out for the record that a Special Called meeting is a not a workshop. Commissioner Gilles made a motion to approve the appointment of Jessica Traylor, based on her resume and the nomination to the board from the Chairman and the Board of the McIntosh Trail Community Service board. Commissioner Fletcher seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.
- D. Vice-Chair Thrash made a motion to table the appointment to the Lamar County Board of Health-Licensed Physician Actively Practicing in the County. Commissioner Lovett seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously. The motion passed unanimously.
- E. Vice-Chair Thrash made a motion to adjourn the Special Called Meeting at approximately 11:53 a.m. Commissioner Gilles seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

	THE LAMAR COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	Ryran Traylor, Chairman
	Nancy Thrash, Vice-Chair
	Jarrod Fletcher, Commissioner
	Jason Lovett, Commissioner
	Ashley Gilles, Commissioner
test:	Carlette Davidson, County Clerk